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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS
HEADQUARTERS, NYPE

DISTRIBUTION CENTER _pISTRIBUTION CENTER f1, AGRS ROUTINE

Reatktics 56 5%5161\!3 1?’ '.ll S t AVE., BROOKLYN, NEW YORK

MAX H, CHURCHILL HOME

5TH AND ELM STREET

MURRAY, KENTUCKY
PLEASE DISREGARD PREVIOUS TELEGRAM:

é ) ACCOMPANIED BY AN

ON TRAIN

REMAINS OF THE LATE PFC PARVIN

ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE JERSEY CITY

NUMBER 3 B& O RAILROAD AT THREE FIFTY FIVE PM EST

ON  FRIDAY 28 OCTOBER AND DUE TO ARRIVE AT  PARIS

AT FOUR SEVEN AM ON SUNDAY 30 OCTOBER

PLEASE ARRANGE TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND

PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME OF ARRIVAL.

ESCORT:
SGT WILLIAM E RILEY
RA 6 977 080 .
DET #5 1300 ASU G. H. BARE

COLONEL, QMC

V

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the Evﬂ-r&:eaeceaeed
this _ég day of O&J 7. 4 19&1 23 N@V 1949

REFKTRIATION y

£ 922050 A

IIII I‘lsa U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—B4737-1
II 5 MAR 48




~

\Déssifid in accordance with D.O. 13526

i




———

1 #

a (/. GWA
5 g U
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE S
CTIONA—
:Enzé ANND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED o1k 0131 9 26. 07 &9
DAY MONTH  YEAR
SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE [RELIGION
PARV IN 35725779 | PFC | 1 |1 |1
CEMETERY PLOT |ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BARRA CKPORE INDIA guonopgcittigy 5200 | 01
CODE DIST. CTR.

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MAX H. CHURCHILL HOME FLORA™ COOK (MOTHER)
5TH & ELM STREET ROUTE #1
MURRAY, KENTUCKY MURRAY, KENTUCKY

[

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
COOK, Parvin 35725779 Pfe 29 Jun 44 1% Novw 47

l|DENTlF|CAT[ON TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY

(& RemaINs USAGF

[] marker P R. A. IARRBI mtuﬂﬂm.s

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Temporary Casket & Skeletal

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
1

= 4

Mortuary Plate, QMGMT 293 , dtd 11 lmu

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prapare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form n 1194a for major discrepancies.)

None

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

. RN e In 3. ¥ ROBINSON

CASKET SEALED BY % - .__'_‘!-.; BT ER {Sx at;r; .,:. o4
J. N. ROBINSON ° e Bovie’

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIFPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

pare 5 Aug 49 ¢ J. N. ROBINSON M. C. DUNMAN

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

and that the report above is correct.

I . r SN
272 .

M. C. DUNMAN

o T T ey

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

[ P
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

*Inspected ®or identification only per paragraph 2, 1lst Tna
OQMG, file QNGMO 293 (Pacifia)y dated B Mey 1948." '

R 1194 | et
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
1. SHIPPED CARGD AGENT
FROM _ ' 0 o '
" U.S. ARMY MAUSOLEUM US.T  MERRILL
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : NAME OF CONVOYER
THUCK g
SIGNATURE OF/SHIPPER W; DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
S L : On
ciiema I i WONG, CAPT. . Iif.| % o2 A
) =20, SHIPPED
FROM il TO il
KIND éF CONVEYANCE ] i NAME 6F CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | | 1 DATE scmPJTo (RECENER “ bﬂﬁ” :
2% \w / | "
x ' 3. SHIPPED * 0. T
FROM TO w
e o o AR Pase NYFPE
1o, SYPE, ¥ MASON, Ccanry, pg-1 _Brooklyn A7¥
KIND OF CONVEYANCE RAIL NAME OF @@V 7 :
eoind gt S5 S B L
sicnaTUR OFsEREBB E C. ARTHUR  Joan SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 19
. “» ‘[ 1’17 9
o - = ‘ o’ .
MAAOR . . - IC 4O 0
bR 4. SHIPPED © / 4. 0. YOUNG /
FROM 10 e Capbtain, QM@ /
KIND OF‘CONVEYANCE .« NAME OF CONYOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| i 5. SHIPPED
FROM 0
i [ 1 L . H AL P ') 4 A \
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
' ,.‘ ! “ R .‘-- i .‘-91 ~L .|. ‘ L P N
JIH & Ern 2IKEE ) 6. SHIPPED( () [ L |
ROMYX H* CHAMCHITT HOW QIOEY COOK (W 5)
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE *
- : 7. SHIPPED 3
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 3]
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
- ‘ _H, e - -
— 3 k( ) 7 1\
S 2 ‘
? aMy

—Fr———

==




” ——

Declassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526

S

INSPEBTIBH CHECK I.I.")'I‘=

e "NAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middle Initial) ~SRANCR oF SERVICE | FAGE g I A
R Y ) s L. » o (7 3 ) - 5
1 COOK PARVIN AGF v : Ala bl
3 O NS
i RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NUMBER CONSIGNEE ; eu .
4 It ' ' )
i FFC 35725779 MAX H CHURCHILL HOME , i
; m & EIMSI' MURRAY KY A7
| R
SHIPPING cass—elgnb APPEARANCE ' | conp OF SHIPFING CASE (Check One) ; ;%‘-
(Check ONL iscrepancies) ' s CTORY ! I:] TISFACTORY .
3 i FINISH (Exterior) R ; "
; FINISH (Interior) - : o
v - | HANDLES F M ) p . .
, , HANDLE BOLTS 2 ) :
5 STENCILING—NAME PLATE
*
v

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER Lt =
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER ; \

CONDITIQN OF CASKET (Check One) .
SATISFACTORY [ unsatisracrory

§ FINISH (Exterior) ;
] HANDLES AND FASTENINGS ) 1 t b l
STENCILING—NAME PLATE { .

CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MOISTURE

(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

ROUTED THROUGH

: [] wortuary OPERATING ROOM [] repair sHop |
| CONDITION OF REMAINS ; CASKET REPAIRED ‘
[] sariseacrory [ unsatisractory [ ves [] wo
f NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) | CASKET EXCHANGED
] ves [J no
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED :
¢ ] ves [ no

SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED

ﬁ:ﬂ;ﬂﬂ '25' m%gom R-5054, 16—54756~1  U. 5. GOVERNMENT PR NTING OFFICE
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' I certify that this gessage,is "
gm ?gg gmmmwlm business and that its transmission v
" » lﬂﬁr precedence, ar bs eir mail,
FLORA COOK :udic’zm tn the ‘
. |
Wy X WY SoarTity
{*%ED .09 Adnin n, AGF Div.
abowerl MERRELL

g

! mms VILL FLAPSE DEPORE DELIVERY CAN BE EFFECTED, YOUR FUNERLL D:
FTI1 FE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAY THREE DAYS PRICR T0 DELIVERY GIVING DATE £ND TDME
REVAINS VILL ARRIVE 4T RAILROSD STATION, PLEASE INSTRUGT FUNER.L DIRECTR T0
ACCEFT REMATNS {7 RATLROSD STATION 0N ARRIVAL, WE WILL PE FECUESTED T0 TMFORN
YOU S0 YOU MAY MLKE FINAL FUNERAL AKRANGEMENTS, REMAINS YILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY
WILITIRY ESCORT. SUGGEST YOU AFR:NGE WITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC R VETERANS! ORGANIZA-
CTUY IF YOU DESIRE MILTTARY HONORS AT FUNERAL, PLEASE C-WPIRM ABOVE DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS TITHIN FURTY BICHT HOURS OF RECEIPT F THIS MESSAGE BY TELEGRAM
COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTIVN CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PURT OF EMBARKATION OR SUBMIT NEW
INSTRUCTIONS. VWE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIELE TO GOMPLY AT GOWERNMENT EXPENSE
ATTH CHLNGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRLTION oF THE FRTY EIGH
HOURS, PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME F DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGR:M.

DuG (REV) G, H, BARE
CuL, QMC







Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |
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P e e e e -

o & |9¢ & g
b o 1 (f . '
€< ; o
N DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
J DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE |
, _SECTIONA— _ _ et
2? ? | 'NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED D96, 00354 . |15 ,12 47 |
DAY |MONTH | YEAR
N?( i SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
COOK PARVIN | 35725779 '|PFC 1 f
IRRGHRER AL U | TP DAY 'MONTH | YEAR
[ CEMETERY 7‘~ DISPOSITION OF REYAINS
KALAIKUNDA ' 1 S-E-EEI -JF-
= CODE DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
8 S| 1892 INDIA 1
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN |
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ZACHARY TAYLOR NATIONAL CEMETERY MRS. FLORA COOK (MOTHER) i
RURAL FREE DELIVERY #6, BOX 2} RURAL FREE DELIVERY #3 :
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY MURRAY, KENTUCKY
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION P ,: e
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
+[] REMAINS USAGF
[] MARKER ﬂ NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPABATION]OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT E
NATURE OF BURIAL NDITION OF REMAINS l

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

t g
f
F

" AH __._.‘ C
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET ™~ / / W\V«’ ; /
BY

DATE il ‘ !‘

ﬁsam@/ﬁ)ﬂlﬂ

=

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED é/’ _SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

Vo

CASKET SEALED BY

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct. }

FILE

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR _ |
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. {

SN 1194 v
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER Y »
FROM 50 N G T PR AT
£
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE “SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER : _ DATED | 8
sy 5140 eHomd dlefnous ACISG clubpiRpen nages Wl denaG #h #ugab;u-
2. SHIPPED :
FROM I Bl Ly L AR
. — ) L £ ‘
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER A
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
g \ b bl
3. SHIPPED o S » KT
FROM o , :
KIND OF CONVEYANCE F | NAME OF CONVOYER e i'.
_ v
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE |
.,
4. SHIPPED
FROM : [ 10
_ \t {
S1%] i il Y
xmn OF camrﬁvmce SECAIH B sa'i | NAME OF CONVOYER
, s st . s s
FHNES {
s:Gumus: omuzmn 1 @v&%_ DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER
UIHCVAOU IO Lo&c’*mu R A T ‘ W Al y
l i
5. SHIPPED
FRQM Ry T0 (EWNEL
KIND OF é@NW"’*“ T T L e T NAME OF CONVOTER. A
| CONIZAITTE® KEMLACKA - WNBBYA® KEMLOCKA
SIGNATURE[OF SHIPPER [JET [ ATL L DOX oAt | sioNATURE OF RECEIVER B3F1 | AELTA w0
SYCHVEA .LVM"OB WL!GHVF CEWE]LEBA NBE H’ JL’:V COOK (HO! HEE) g
I WVE VA 1»6&&5 '}% 77777 L sl 7' BRI 7
- LGB =« B.SHlPPED‘ : . 4 La L A ] ; Bl
T S e e o 3 R T b B T R i ! iak
; = =i !QBW TWDLY {1 ¢
KIND OF CONVEYANCE | COnMisA ' NAME OF CONVOYER | Code DR BEaN, 4
' BN T e R, 1 ‘-"r‘_:ﬁg‘ TSR
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER | DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ¥ Sl T
TR i __‘_“_egj_gv_umin G 0y
' e e ‘ oV HJ U 35‘“
Fuu U DUYBNIA 1.SHIPPED> = = > S © DG T e
FROM 3 |20 it . vw; 9?:‘::2&_3»5‘-'-!1 i
R AN . 7 ] ‘ YL [weRin | gy iTE
KIND OF CONVEYANCE CE L T OVT I P CDRVENERY Nmsoht&uhﬁ 00'%?.‘? | Y 5 U BORR ¥T
: : : By %
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE | SIGNATURE or nscnvsu loate
Mg
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Decfassrﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13526 ‘.

RRREC 293 (10 Dec 47)
Americen Graves Registration Service, (Pacific Zone), APO 958

T0: &;%ﬂtmtnMd. dem Washington 25,

) 1. Records this mmn-mmmnmm uﬁ .
instructions contained in preceding indorsement. : 02

2. Corrected report of Reinterment for Unknown X-104, formerly “
Pfc Parvin Cook, as requested in paragraph 4 of preceding i [
is furnished herewith.

1 Incl (in dup) HORACE JANN
QIC Form 1042 (X-104) Captain, QMC

Chief, R & R Div
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ccordance with D.O. 13526

T e

QMGMT 293 1st Ind.
Cook, Parvin '
SN 35 725 779 P

Dept. of the Army, OQMG, Weshington 25, D. C., 11 March 1948

70: Commanding General, U. S. Army Pacific, APO 958, c/o Postmaster
San Francisco, California )

1. Reference is made to basic communication.
2. Receipt of reports is acknowledged.
3. Comparison of dental chart for remains formerly {nterre

terred as
Pfc. Parvin Cook, 35725779, in USMC Barrackpore, India, Plot 3, Row W,
Grave 31, with Army dental records of Pfc. Gook, has been made with

positive results. Comparison is identical. In view of identical dental
comparison, favorable height, type of clothing found on remains, and the

. fact that an identification tag was found on the remains, it is determined
that the remains formerly interred in grave 31 are those of Pfc. Cook.
Comparison of the dental chart for remains formerly interred in grave 1892,

USHMC Kalaikunda, India, with Army dental records of Pfc. Cook, was made
with negative results.

| 4. 1% is therefore requested that all records be amended to indicate
that the remains previously interred in grave 31, USMC Barrackpore, India,
are those of Pfc. Cook. Records of this office have been amended. It is

i further requested that the remains previously interred in grave 1892,

g, USMC K=laikunda, India, be redesignated ac Unknown and a corrected Report

: of Interment be forwarded this office at the earliest rrecticable date.

' FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Lt. Col., QMC
Memorial Division

2 Incls: w/d
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Deciassuﬁed in accordance with D.0O. 13526

|

o e MSTRGTED. @@ % ootss

HEADQUARTERS 4~HLB/ea.
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
INDIA-BURMA ZONE
73 APO 465 '
~ _ ¢/o Postmaster, New York, N. Y.

(/" oA /[?‘( AL 2L R Calcutta, India.
' Fe— 7297 77 4/ 10 Decenber 1947.
293 (10 Dee—#7)— & AT

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Report of Reinterment.

TO ¢ The Office of The Quartermaster General,
Department of the Army, Washington 25 D.C.
ATTN: Memorial Division.

1., Transmitted herewith is a Report of Reinterment together
with Medical Examination Report and Dental Chart for human remains
removed from an isolated grave on a former battlefield near Myitkyina,
Burma, It is noted from Medical Examination Report that these remains
comprise a complete skeleton on which was found an Identification Tag
and an Identification Bracelet bearing the nam¢ PARVIN COOK, 35725779.
These remains were reinterred in Plot 3, Row W, Grave 31, at the UsS, —=—
Military Cemetery, Barrackpore, India. ?Cx .

2, It is advised that this headquarters already has a PARVIN
COOK, 35725779, PFC. 475th Infantry, interred in Plot 8, Row S, Grave
1892, in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Kalaikunda, India. A Form 1042
accomplished by a previous headquarters, concerning this burial,
shows that subject decedent was removed from Plot 8, Row B, Grave 88,
U. S. Military Cemetery at Myitkyina, Burma. GR Form #1, shows that
no Identification Tags were found on the remains but that one was
attached to the Wooden Cross marking the grave.

3. Because of this duplication this headquarters reexamined
the grave in Kalaikunda Cemetery and found that it contained a
complete skeleton, on which a Dental Chart was accomplished and is
attached herewith as Inclosure No.2. It is requested that the Dental
Chart referred to above and the Dental Chart accompanying attached
Form 1042 be campared with the War Department Records of "PARVIN
COOK" to ascertain which compares favorably with his remains, and
results of findings furnished American Graves Registration Service
Honolulu.

L. In either case one of these burials will be that of an un-
identified individual, therefore, it is further requested that the
Dental Chart for the unidentified remains be compared with the charts
of other personnel carried as "MISSING" or "KILLED" in the Myitkyina,
Burma area in an effort to establish identification.

RESTRICTED
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Dgssiﬁd in accordance with D.O. 13526
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Ltr, Headquarters, American Graves n.g:l.stntm M« ndi
Zone, APO- 465, c¢/o Postmaster, New York, N.Y. Calcutta, ’India, File
293 Dated 10 December 1947. Subject: l'rmlllttll of Report of Reinter-
ment. (Continued).

5. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Report of Reinterment is
requested. p

FOR THE ZONE COMMANDER:

RESTRICTED




‘Décssiﬁd in accordance with D.0. 13526




‘ 'Déssiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13526
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J. C. Kovarik
Col., F: D,

_ Brooklyn, N. M‘r: " Nﬁpteﬂ;ﬂin? FE. ; .

1940 | 1,&‘5‘:«- 3

Sym. 215-130
Sta. <4y

O dYe
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Milifiﬁ”-hf i‘ OF INTERMENT
' ON EXPENSES

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before oompkt!u‘ fatm)
r’ NyME-OF DECEDENT (Last, Firat,

INSTRUCTIONS TO I‘N!‘J.‘IA'!’ING
Fill in items 1 through 7 and item 10.

Cross out item 8 or item 9, whichever is notwppliuble. L.
Stamp “Ribbon” copy “ORIGINAL.”
Stamp carbon copies “COPY.”

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM
This form is to be signed by the claimant and NOT by the funeral director.
Complete the original and three copies.
SIGN ORIGINAL ONLY.

8. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A” IS cur.cxan 9. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “B” IS CHECKED

I certify that the sum of § I certify that the sum of $ was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the | paid by me from _personal funds in connection mth the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in transportation of
the cemetery indicated below: dent from: (City, town, or

NAME: E e m G—E aWE shipped)
CITY-ORTOUNTY: G.Q LbOwWA Y TO: (Name and locat

ity %@MLL ”

10. RETURN THE ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES TO:




Declassuf ed m accordance with D.O. 13526

\‘J‘
P
i

S

1. When the runains are ﬂelivm'ed :tor
mponﬁible for paying all interment expensel.
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

— t,\x{i 3 "

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward intennent expm imludﬁs_ it jil'
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroa
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated i3
vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and fmm %
cemetery; and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the person who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Reeeipteﬂ bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75maximmmuntheb0m 25
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses. gy o :

EXPLANATION OF BOX “B"

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial ina ng.ﬁ&ﬂsl
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
:tmm thnt point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an

1ce m the f tra.nspo ting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery

grave site sub;ect e ‘conditions ‘: lined in paragraph 2 below.
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dene d elive

ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS RE
IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT.

3. Reimbursement by the Government will be made only to the person who paid from hi#p@'
sonal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site. —

e is authorized since interment is made ultimately in a national




Declassified in accordance with D.0O. 13526 ! ’

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
CHANGE ACTION SHEET

i DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE SECTION FROM:  REPLY PORM ACCEPTANCE SECTION

REPATRIATION RECORDS BRANCH FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NO. FINAL DISPOSITION CODF DISPATCH DATE OF PREVIOUS DD
NAME (Last, First, Middle) RANK SERTAL NUMBER
Cook, Parvin Pfe, 357257179
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
Barrackpore, India 3 W N

ITEN CHANGE
FROM TO
OPTION
#4Us #2

CONSIGNEE
Pt Zachary Taylor National Cemetery Max H, Churchill Home
ADDRESS Louisville, Kentucky 5th & Elm Street

Murray, Kentucky

DISTRIBUTION
CENTER

NUMBER 07 Ol

NEXT 0F KIN Flora Cook (Mother) No change
AME
ADDRESS Route #1
Murray, Kentucky No change
AUTHORITY

Per telegram from next of kin, dated 18 July 1949,
26 JuL 1949

W/s

e,
DATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE p
ALy
22 July 1949 E, W :

4 2
s oo 1T THIS FORM IS TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE 5 HARER

————— e - il o
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QUGMF 293

Plot 3, Row W, Grave 31
AMC Barrackpore, India

13 July 1949

Dear Mrs. Cook:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Pri-
vate First Class Parvin Cook, has come to my attention.

Government will assume all cost of transportation to the
place designated for delivery of the remains, and will contribute a
sum not to exceed §75 toward the defrayment of actual burial expenses,
Your Government will, upon your request, alsc provide and deliver to
the rallroad station nearest the ceme an approved, properly in-

assist, es necessary and requested, in completing arrangements for de~
sired military burial homors; and will, if requested by the next of kin,
remain for the services for a period not exceeding 72 hours from the
time he arrives with the remains,

All arrangements for the burial lot, opening and closing the grave,
terment, perpetual care of grave, funeral services, and military

s if desired, are the responsibility of the next of kin, The
w..m-thmiMthinm
manner of submitting claim for the Government

, “by the person con for such services, ' = . . A
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PR

OORRESfONDENGE ACTION §HEET

‘pnsvm_us BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT 5 _ ROW : . umvt 7
- _ CGopk, Parvim ) Pfe 35 725
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLoTj;‘ ROW GRAVE
Barrackporef India 3 L 31

N

ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
MR-
MISS -~
MRS. Mrs, Flora Cook Route #3, i
RELATIONSHIP = i)
mother —Murray, Ky i
'. ?g‘jgﬁfﬁ? ' ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS =
!mm::oply'inawmnﬂhrmm dolaynd'in
be appreciated,
$
=
o
m

¥3IGNAN TV 1¥3S |

ANALYST INITIALS AND E r’ ]2. TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

FORM
:?\’el?o:llﬂ 48 1902

48 11972
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QUGMF 293
Cook, Parvin, 35 725 779
AMC Barrackpore, India

13 July 1949

Mrs. Flora Cook
Route #3

Murray, m
Dear Mrs, Cook:

!mhtmmmmmminoﬁmm.thhhm-
vate First Class Parvin Cook, has come to my attention.

I wish to inform you that 1t will be possible to comply with
your wishes to have the remains of your son returned to the United
States for interment in the private cemetery of your choice., Howe
.ever, it will be necessary for you to forward to us immediately by
MM,WMJmmm-.ormwamm
or other person whom you wish to receive the remains,

The Coverament will assume nnoutottnmpomtionioth. :
place designated for delivery of the remains, and will contribute a
.-mn«mmmm defrayment, of actual burial expenses,
Your Governmwent will, upon your request, also provide and dsliver to
mmmuenm‘tthm an approved, properly in-
scribed headstons. A military escort accompany the remains; will
asslst, as necessary and requested, in completing arrangements for de-
sired military burial honors; and will, if requested by the nmext of kin,
mmmmumm.mumsmnmmm
tirme he arrives with the remains,

mwmmmmm.mmmmm.
interment, perpetusl care of grave, funeral services, and mili
honors, if mthommibﬂi&otﬂnmtorua.
lﬂ.ltuvumt deliver appropriate printed instructions regarding
mmaﬂmmmmmmmmans
toward actual burial expense. Burial expense in excess of £75 will be
borne by the person contracting for such services,

!mmtnphvﬂlmmmmmmqm

ho amochhd. j(/ﬂ
Sincerely yours, N
2 Incls.
1. Information slip ¥. E. CAMPBELL
2. Retum m Lt. m’ m

Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ﬁ ,// :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
N rerLy rerer To _QUGMF 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ’ (o
Cook, Parvin W
SN 35 725 779 AT
14 June 1948
IMPORTANT o
Address reply and envelope to: 4
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Do NOT include the name of the
official who signed the communica-
tion.

Mrs. Florae Cook
Route #3
Murray, Kentucky %

Dear Mrs. Cook:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
First Class Parvin Cook, has come to my atten@ien.

I wish to advise you that the remains interred in the India-Burma
Theater have been transported to the Mousoleum in the National Cemetery -
at Honolulu, Territory of Hawaii, where they are awaiting reburial or .
return to their Homeland in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin.

= '
< g regret that I am unable at this time to give you a definite date for !
the return of your son's remains, but a definite date for delivery of the
remains .to the Zachary Taylor National Cemetery, Louisville, Kentucky, - :
will be transmitted to you sufficiently in advance'to permit attendance :

at the funeral serviges if you desire. : *

Meanwhile please rest assured that every possible effort is being made
to speed their retum in the reverent and dignified manner due the honored
dead. :

. Inclosed is our letter dated 22 July 1947 as requested.

s 1947 EJ , QMC
Ltr dtd 22 July ory A
o Memorial Division
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14 June 1948

Y¥rs. Flora Cook
Route #3

Murray, Kentucky
Dear Mrs. Cook:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
First Class Parvin Cook, has come to my attention.

I wish to advise you that the remains interred in the India-Burma
Theater have been transported to the liousoleum in the National Cemetery
at Honolulu, Territery of Hawaii, where they are awaiting reburial or
return to their Homeland in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin.

I regret that I am unable at this time to give you a definite date for
the return of your seon's remains, but & definite date for delivery oi the
remains,to the Zachary Taylor National Cemetery, Louisville, Kentucky,
will be transmitted to you sufficiently in advance to permit atiendance
at the funeral services if you desire.

™

please rest assured that every pessible effort is being made

1o spéed_ retum in the reverent and dignified manner due the honored
deads oo : :
bl '
bﬁm_h our letter dated 22 July 1947 as requested.

* . - > -
= g Sincerdly yours,
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PARAGRAPHS
(Segquence)

\
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
M Pwvum Pﬁfo 3 128 TS
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) pPLOTY ROW GRAVE
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State),
lora' ,?ﬁova
mss QE : Bk [ »3
nsunousmp ) ? v
: : 1 7

ADDITIONAL DATA — MODIF ICATIONS

LS 7

D

Y ustah & adavee Wﬁzﬂ—wﬂq%w M PR, s
Frdin - Buvend Tk Puve base) bomafonlid & L
MWWMN%WK‘MW
A C o dames wbd\‘,,(“% ?“[(qh()/c:

3;(10&\,‘),‘&:3(—5&% MM«J%M twbﬂ'm

%“ALMBLNLMf]TMWM

%thqm Fopvaso 8 T

%J_a’“’[ fd“?""’ WCE”U Agywzjﬁﬂwk
Rarorlbod b seigpiots ;h%%_r’
fobt abordane . o He Jrrid srien g o
Q“MMWWW 22 Yy /947 aouT*)u_
pa,.,.,r,.# Sﬂy\% '

M M M(c]

‘| ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
L~%- yg ' — i
OQMG FORM 3 48 8410
23 APR 48 1902 B o = BT
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1. FILE UNDER No. 293 - COOK, Parvin ASN 35 725 779
SYNOPSIS
2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: INCOMING TELETYPE 4 3. DATE:
5. TO: QI N
6. SUBJECT: MC TN NO. 52099

124732 REURAD WCL 42830 REC COMPLIED WITH.

END GPQMC HULL.

7. DOCUMENT FILED 293 - TAYLOR, William H. ASN 0-772 568
UNDER NO.

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:

1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “Itr,”" “memo,” ““1st ind,"” etc.

3. Date of Document.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter. . 6
* 7. File classification under which the document is filed.

ame roru 351 CROSS-INDEX SHEET




&~







Décsiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13526

Faagust 11048 o gulnlatveq 10100 3VE .o G0 diweved hebuawvo¥ i
adavivl of guinistueg SITOO 00LL .ol GO lgs HLV LI

afenT &
10000 378 oM 0F = &
HEZOL o8 oK G -::‘_ Ve




Decfagg[fi_gq in accordance with D.O. 13526 | ' , Sy :

e ————— ——= __ 1 -
; T o e e

i b E 2
e s g sl e —————————— == il F 4
' hy .ﬁ \’I‘I
§ { B LI L

ATTN: AGR Division -

Reauest Gopy #5 of Disinternent Directive 0575 00101 for
§ sgt Farsy F. M1dkiff, 6662716, and Copy #5 of Disinterment
Direstive 4996 00354 for Pfc Parvin Cook, 35726779 be returned
to this office for amoolhm. i | :

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR ORWSRAL LARKIN: Th

POOLE ROGERS
¥ il LR h & P \ l 3 -'.'.‘¢
e | Memorial Division e
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1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 - COOK, Parvin 35725779

SYNOPSIS
i 2, TYPE OF DOCUMENT: Tetter 3. DATE: 1 Apr 48
4. FROM: (a/a)] ¢
5. TO: CG, San Francisco POE, Ft. Mason, Calif.
i 6. SUBJECT: Disinterment Operations.

7. DOCUMENT FILED 293 - San Francisco (Disint. Dirs.)
UNDER NO.

mf's

INSTRUCTIONS,—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “Itr,”” “memo,” “1st ind,” etc.

3. Date of Document. ’

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter.
1. File classification under which the document is filed.

Rev 14 oorer 391 CROSS-INDEX SHEET o s« e comer mrne s
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om@ THE QUARTERMASTER emmr. o’m amz

INTRAOFFICE |
|
| 1 ; 4 v
No. FROM— -~ DATE j :
} | | 3 Mar | oua s
2 Exec, 1 1048 | - L'MM
Officer s omtuﬂm
B/R Br. -

(! 'a#itﬂr e

‘Men mv p (a)

L

2. nlquut 1modia.to action \e jaken to :
pertinent records of this Branch for sus

aobion until furbher information is m.'ma from
Brtneh.

y

1. Necessary action taken in this Section on
all Records pertaining to Parvin Cook, S.N. 35725779
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®  RESTRICTED

HEADQUARTERS 4~HLB/ea.
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
INDIA-BURMA ZONE
APO 465
c¢/o Postmaster, New York, N. Y.

Calcutta, India.
' 10 December 1947.

Transmittal of Report of Ra

The Office of The Juarterm:=*
Department of the Army, wWashingt
ATIN: Mkemorial Division.

l. Transmitted herewith is a Report of Reinterment together
with iedical Examination Report and Dental Chart for human remains
removed fram an isolated grave on a former battlefield near Myitkyina,
Durma. It is noted from Medical Examination Report that these remains
comprise a complete skeleton on which was found an Identification Tag
axd an Identification Bracelet bearing tie name I ARVIN COCK, 35725775.
These remains were reinterred in Flot 3, Row W, Grave 31, at the U,3,
Military Cemetery, Barrackpore, India, .

: <. It is advised that this headquarters already has a PARVIN
COCK, 35725779, PFC. 475th Infantry, interred in Plot 2, Row S, Grave
1892, in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Kalaikunda, India. A Foru 1042
accomplished by a previous headquarters, concerning this burial,
shows that subject decedent was removed from Flot 8, Row E, Grave 88,
U. S. Military Cemetery at Myitkyina, Burmma. GR Form #1, shows that
no Identification Tags were found on the remains but that one was
attached to the Wocden Cross narking the grave,

3. bBecause of this duplication this headquarters reexamined
the grave in Kalaikunda Cemetery and found that it contained a
complete skeleton, on which a Dental Chart was accomplished and is
attached herewith as Inclosure No.,2. It is requested that the Dental
Chart referred to above and the Dental Chart accompanying attached
Form 1042 be campared with the War Uepartment Records of "FARVIN
COOK" to ascertain which compares- favoratly with his remains, and
results of findings furnished American Graves Registration Service
Honolulu.

4. In either case one of these burials will be that of an une
identified individual, therefore, it is further requested that the
Dental Chart for the unidentified remains be compared with the charts
of other personnel carried as "MISSING" or "KILLED" in the Myitkyina,
Burma area in an effort to establish identification,
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.I.tr. Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service, IndiavBurma
Zone, APO- 465, ¢/o Postmaster, New York, N.Y. Calcutta, India. File
293 Dated 10 December 1947. Subject: Transmittal of Report of Reinter-
ment. (Continued).

-

8o m-_.t of Receipt of Report of Reinterment is
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293 (10 Dec 47)

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Report of Reinterment,

The Office of The Juartermaster General,

Department of the Army, Washington 25, D4Cs
ATTN: Memorial Division, :

human remaing

battlefield neap Myitkyi.
It is noted from Medical Examination Report that these remains
comprise a complete skeleton on nd an Identification Tag
and an Identification Bracelet "e name FARVIN COCK, 35725779.

These remains we lot 3, Row W, Grave 31, at the U.s.
Military Cemeter » Barrackpore, India, ;

Iy, interred in Flot 8, Row
Military Ceme tery, Kalaikunda, India, A Form 1042
previous headquarte concerning this burial,

A 71, shows that
no Identd fication Tags were found on the remains but that one was
attached to the Wooden Cross marking the grave,

e e

3. Because of this duplication this headquarters reexamined
the grave in Kalaikunda Cemetery and found that it contained a
complete skelet.on, on which a Dental Chart was accomplished and is
attached herewith as Inclosure No.2, It is requested that the Dental
Chart referred to above and the Dental Chart accompanying attached
Form 1042 be ¢ th the war Department

S ——

In either case one of these burials will be that of an uns

individual, therefore, it is further requested that the
Dental Chart fop the unidentified remaing be compared with the chart
of other personnel carried as "MISSING" op KILLED" in the Myitkyina
Burma area in an effort to establish identification, Y

-







Déssid in accordance with D.0. 13526

~ —

®  RESTRICTED i

Ltr. Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service, IndiarBurma
Zone, APO- 465, ¢/o Postmaster, New York, N.Y. Calcutta, India, File
293 Dated 10 December 1947. Subject: Transmittal of Repert of Reinter-
ment, (Continued).

5., Acknowledgement of Recelpt of Report of Reinterment is

—

requested.

FOR THE ZONE COMMANDER:

' & : AL
#. O. HUTSON,
Captain, AGD,
Adjutant.

RESTRICTED

it il s, . o, 3 e 40" gt O i i .
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AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
APO 465
¢/o Postmaster, New York, N. Y.

Calcutta, Indda *
293 (10 Dec 47) 10 December 1947 &t

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Report of Reinterment

T0 i The Office of The Quartermaster General
Department of the Army, Washington 25, D.C.
ATTN: Memorial Division.

1. Trensmitted herewith is a Report of Reinterment together
with Medical Examination Report and Dentzal Chart for humen remains
removed from an isolated grave on a former battlefield near Myitkyina,
Burma. It is noted from Medical Examination Report that these remains
comprise a complete skeleton on which was found an ldentification Tag
and an Identification Bracelet bearing the name PARVIN COOK, 35725779.
These remains were xmmikm reinterred in Plot 3, Row W, Grave 3L, at the

U.S. Hglitary Cemetery, Barrackpore, India.

2. It is advised that this headquarters alreadly has & PARVIN COCK,
25725779, PFC, 475th Infantry, interred in Plot8, Row S, Grave 1892,
in the US Military Cemetery, Kslaikunda, India. A Form 1042
accomplished by a previous headquarters, concerning this dburial,
gshows that subject decedent was removed from Plot 8, Row B, Grave 88,
U. S. Military Cemetery at Myitkyina, Burma. GR Form #1, shows that
no Identification Tags were found on the remsins but that one was
attached to the Wooden Cross marking the grave.

3. Because of this duplication this headquarters reexamined
the grave in Kalaikunda Cemetery and found that ti contained a
complete skeleton, on which a Dental Chart wes accomplished and 1s
attached herewith as Inclosure No. 2. It is requested that the Dental
Chart reffered to above and the Dental Chart accompanying attached
Form 1042 be compared with the War Department Becords of "PARVIN
COOK" to ascertain which compares favorably with his remains, and
results of findings furnished American Graves Registration Service
Honolulu.

3 4. In either case one of these burials will be that of an un-

' identified individual, therefore, it is further requested that the
Dental Chart for the unidentified remains be compared with the charts
of other personnel carried as "MISSINg" or "KILLED" in the Myitkyina,

. Burme area in an effort to establish identification. ;
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‘Déssiﬁd in accordance with D.0. 13526

Ltr. Headquarters, American Graves Registration 80!"'3-50. Inai '
APO 465, c/o Postmaster, New York, N.Y. Calcutta, India. TFile
10 December 1947. Subject: Transmittal of Report of Reinterment

5. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Report of Rginterment s e
requested.

~ FOR THE ZONE COMMANTER:

W. 0. HUTSON
Captain, AGD
Adjutant
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DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOED OR IDENTIFIED 00153

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PR&S&%E&ERIAL
(.ooV\\ Carvinw Er 2357125119
q ORGANIZATIDN J RACE CREED F%%I{IdEBlERSE?IAL icable)
#1SE Tuf | Wellai

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD \(\\\\&cba | W Rc}ﬂ"ow MW‘{’K%H&L‘U 6&\"%&/
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES con% HAIR sFIOE SIZE
m \D
11 1A% \ 5| Rl we raww
DENTAL CHART L4 Magy i 4,,..
UPPER RIGHT A X UPPER LEFT @ /
F : 0]
Rl I B e TR R : Il e >5( E 7
LOWER RIGHT A LOWER LEFT ; P
? X % E y B B ¢
® % W B o7 N w9 SR TR R Y R o
X—Extracted F\F = P\*Mﬂ-\ ?\&w’ F'\\\ed. 0 =Carlous 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
/"'/HA

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

P\OL’.?-\

J}\w"r“\\‘t ‘F
. | ? n\- (%Ik_ 1
; : C)V

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—40885-1 DATE FORWARDED To FIELD T /
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HEADQUARTERS 4-HLB/ea.
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
INDIA-BURMA ZONE
7 2 - APO 465
j - efeo Post.luter, New York, N. Y.

2 o) |¥ /' ot A /d ( )L ?f— //(// gdcutmlﬂii‘.?
293 (10 D*\ﬂ) , g - Z /j 0 Dec r 1947,

| SUBJECT: Transmittal of Report of Reinterment.

70 t The Office of The Quartermaster General,
s 1 ' Department of the Army, Washington 25, D.C.
4o 24 : * "ATTN: Memorial Diﬂ.aion.
B i P Trannitt.od herﬂd.t.h is a Report of Reinterment together

© with Men. Examination Report and Dental Chart for human remains
removed fram an isolated grave on a former battlefield near Myitkyina,
" Burma, It is noted from Medical Examination Report that these remains
comprise a complete skeleton on which was found an Identification Tag

“* and an Identification Bracelet bearing the nam¢ PARVIN COOK, 35725779.
i ' . These remains were reinterred in Plot 3, Row W, Grave 31, at the U.S.
. Military Cemetery, Barrackpore, India. ?u/

- 2, It is advised that this headquarters already has a PARVIN
COOK 35725779, PFC. 475th Infantry, interred in Plot 8, Row S, Grave.

: 1892, in the U.S. Military Cemetery, Kalaikunda, India. A Fom 1042
accomplished by a previous headquarters, concorning this burial, o
shows that subject decedent was removed from Flot &, Row E, Grave 88, - =,
U. S. Military Cemetery at Myitkyina, Buma. GR Forn #l, ahows that.

prie - no Identdi fication Tags were found on the remains but that one was
attached to the Wooden Cross marking the grave,

- 3., 'Because of this duplication this headquarters reexamined

the grave in Kalaikunda Cemetery and found that it contained a ;

‘complete skeleton, on which a Dental Chart was accomplished and is

attached- hercwit.h as Inclosure No.2. It is requested that the Dental

Chart referred to above and the Dental Chart accompanying attached

Form 1042 be compared with the War Department Records of "PARVIN

COOK" to ascertain which compares favorably with his remains, and

results of findings furnished American Graves Registration Service g
- Homolulu.. \ ' (

4. In either case one of these burials will be that of an
identified individual, therefore, it is further requested that the
Dental Chart for the unidentified remains be compared with the chart

< of other persomnel carried as "MISSING" or "KILLED" in the Myitkyina,
; Burma area in an effort to establish identification.

i
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®  RESTRICTED &

Ltr. Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Indiarburma
Zone, APO- 465, c/o Postmaster, New York, N.Y. Calcutta, India. File
293 Dated 10 December 1947. Sub ject: Transmittal of Report of Reinter=

ment. (Continued).

5, Recelpt of Report of Reinternsnt i
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DENTAL CHART

Remains formerly interred in
Plet 3, Row W, Grave 31,

Name COOK, Parvin (NMI)

Barrackpore, India, as COOK, Parvia (NMI) Pvt. 35726779

k-8
R-7 -
R-6
R-5 .
R-4
R-3
R-2

—ma A

P

——BROKEN

—Past Missing
R~1 __Post. Missing

TR T TS T A—

Y

I~10 __Post, Missing

L~11

1-12 _Post, Missing

L~13 _BROKEN
I-l4 _ X
A3 k-
1~16

Ht. §'10"
Wt. APPOX. 170#
1 Dog Tag (PARVIN, NMI, COOK 35726779

1l Igentification Bracelet
1l Pr, G.I. Shoes
1 Leather Wallet

R-8

R-7

R-6 mo A

R-5 X

k-4
k-3
R-2
R-1

5k
I-2
-3

-5 X
I-6 __mol A
I-7

-8

R=-16 o A
R-15 X
Rl X
R—l3 u A,
R-12 -
R-~11

R-10

R~9

1-9
1-10
I-11
1-12
1~13
1~14 X
I-15 __ £ A ‘
I~16 ~d‘

Form 79 - Dated 14 May 1943}*’ £

.- o
3:. L% _’)'\ @)é@
v ‘\a{
\D

e —— e = -
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By
Sy

DENTAL CHART

Remains formerly .ﬁlterred in

Plet 8, Row S, Gn!h 1892,

Kllnikunch, India, as COOK, Parvia (NMI)
R-8 _Pest. Mizsing. ;

R=~7
R-6 _o A i
R-5 ' R
R-4
R-3
R-2 _Pest, Missing

R-1 _Pest, Missing

I-1 _fa 8
1~2
I-3

I~5
-6
-7
18

R-16
R=15 _ g A
R-14 _BROKEN
R-13
R-12
R-11
R~10
R-9

1~9 _Pest. Missing
I~10 {

| Tl
| 112
| L-13
-l X
L-15
1-16

Ht. 5'10"
Wt. APPROX. 140#
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

?ﬁt §
8 7 6 432’11234 \6%8
N N

Cmssi._ L i

Occlusion ____#__{__: C : Slight, Medium, Heavy

Periodontoclasia . A
Dental foci Buspected Yes
Other conditions ...

*Restorable carious teeth b, ﬁ
Nonrestorable carious teeth

Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

-Teeth replaced by fixed bndge
(oval to include abutments) X

e
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Decfassufned in accordance wuth D.0. 13526 i w

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

(" REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF RELNS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

e

Pfe. Parvin Cook, 35 785 719 '
Flot .8, Row B, Grave 1892, ] 22 July 1947
Americen Military Cemetexy

Ealailunda, India : ' |

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B A D

|
|
|
“ NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead," before
|
|

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFFCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and-desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART | 1
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
1, _lrs., Flora Cook i the srtper bory i
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF K.IN}
D WiDOwW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER ﬁ MOTHER EI BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
* DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X”* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

]

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

O

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERM
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. = [ LD A {
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) ‘; Ny = ]

L
[X 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT Loui SVH:L Ke
{LOCATION w?ﬁm MET|

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by plm:tnl an “X!jn the @Qﬁm}

] ves Kl no ¥

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word *NONE” in the space below.)

None

Lotle > 2. M@u«kﬁ

oamMe roeM 345 MILITARY otty
NOV 1046
/4

'= 16—560411-1

Emm
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Declassuﬁed m accordance with D.O. 13526

i - : 44} ey |
“If on Page 1 of this form you have selected on Numher 2or3rofgﬁbn Ngﬁ%ﬁ# wﬂ.ﬁ W’uﬁbml"e_am‘o‘nlu desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. T ;
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: !

: = ]

. LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL |

b {

v A\l
NUMBER AND STREET : CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE s-nm OR %OF 4
EXPRESS OFHCE‘(M railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
SOV R : 1
; _m T nsfﬂrmorm wrumnmmﬂnsmmzmwsmscwmmmmmmmmwomm A
 TO RECEIVE THEM: !
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR : o r Y
| NUMBER AND STREET L - CITY OR TOWN - | COUNTY OR PROVINCE SI'&TéiR n!\!"yor -
y b _ -

3 | EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 4 | TELEPHONE No.

" q
IN mwmmm AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF d-
wom.nwmnmroncssnm"m ‘ 4 |

2 LAST NAME : FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO b
| NUMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. % ) 4 { : U.'S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

~ AS EXPLAINED INTHE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
- 5!3?05(110" OF THE SAID REMAINS. A

. 1y the ﬂadersimd DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR: (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made hy me in the foregomg document are full and true to
tﬁew of my knowledge and belief.

1
— - {SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) ikl ET AND NUMBER)
eyt

;. By Elora Cook M?M%n ‘ |
i JRi i (NAME PRINTEDORT\"PED? s CITY AND STA -

 Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 22 _ day of _August |

1947 at city (or togn") of ———-wlnay—- county of ___Calloway and State (or Territory or s
District) of _ Kentueky

*N OTE.-*’—ng 4is part of the notarial attestation.



3
P
If you are the next of kin and you desire-

'-.:‘--:-—i ¥t

I, THE : AS THE NEXT oF KIN os‘mimscm:o-
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIF)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT TNE FINAL DISPOSI'FION OF THE REMAMW 'ﬂ“‘l DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF QECEDENT‘S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME T | MIDDLE INITIAL Rl

f RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED _ e : ™~
N NUMBER AND STREET ~ [cITY or TowN. T . |[sTATEORcCOUNTRY |

: ¥ )

- B ol - ; 1 . : - R I

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

" (DATE) |
" (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - e ~ (CITY AND STATE) v s

E

N |

‘l.’rl'

L PART III -

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Il of this form. - F

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF TME REMAINS OF THE [ !
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FGLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT QF KIN TO w T
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME - | miDDLE INITIAL '.‘1__"’

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED : ’ 0 : = o

NUMBER AND STREET




_

Décfassd in accordance with D.0. 13526

= e

All remarks and information entered here mp"wﬁmaﬁﬁa‘f of The Notarial Attestation.
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Lo/ S 7 No
(F 35 - 7245 /77 commo TH OF KENTUCKY
To Any Person Licensed to Celabmhe Ma;rmg
You are hereby authorized to join together in the Holy State of Ma according to the rites and cere-
monies of your Chumg, or religious denomination, and the laws of the Co onwealth of Kentucky.
_____ W, A. Cunningham
A Hazel Kathleen Cook
Given under my hand, as Clerk of Coun‘tLyGCourt of Calloway County (or City),
Kentucky, this...19....day of...0Ct 195
‘ s F-F LESTER NANNY Lo
MARY E. FULTON '
By. D. C.
Marriage Certificate, Kentucky. In the Clerk’s office of the County Court, for the County (or City) of
_______ 4 Calloway
Date of Mamao'f- October 19, 1946 5 Place of Marriage......Hardin Ky.
Full Names of Parties Wroovy A sm
i Hazel Kathleen Cook
Age of Husband.......22 years; Condition (single, WEgWaaK i ANaT6d).X.
Age of Wife 20, years; Condition (¥iligls, widowed oXdivgwsed)..Father Signed Bond . .. ..
Race: (white 5K 3alerddix.
Husband’s Place of BirthCalloway Co. Ky. Reshluinss Dexter, Ky. Rl l
Wife’s Place of Birth Marshall Co. Ky. Bicstdetuis Murray, Ky. R#3
Name of Husband’s Father. Ae S Cﬁ;lingham ; !
B0 i Tains of Buibanils Mithew.... 2 0ta CollRe {
Name Of Wifets Fathel' W. G’. PaI‘I‘i Sh ;!
Maiden Name of Wife’s Mother Reba Hopkins T
Occupation of Husband Truck Driver C@’ i [
Given under my hand, this. 19 __day of...0C0 SIAD -
THIS LICENSE IS VOID 30 DAYS AFTER DATE. Sy ¢
LESTER NANNY Clerk J
3
MARY E. FULTON N
By D. C,
Certificate of Time and Place of Marviage
I, Henry A. Smith - Minister
of the Methodist Church
or religious order of that name, do certify that on the..... 1.9 day of. Qctober 1946
S ____Hardin Kentucky, under authority of the above license, I umted in Marriage
___W. A. Cunningham wil Hazel Kathleen Cook |
the persons named and described therein, in the presence of....amon Bogard \
and Norma. Jde.. . Wilkinson
I qualified and gave bond, according to law, authorizing me to celebrate the rites of Marriage in Cmmt)z
(or City) of Benton State of Kentucky. f;“;_:;,a_/ ff %!
Given under my hand, this 19 day of Oct. , 1946, ?1 5?;
; REV. HENRY A. SMITH ’\,1._
mmmu"mm'?ﬁwmnum:d‘ﬂmmhﬁ%m.mmhmmﬂf'mdufmm“
STATE OF KENTUCKY }
Sct.
Cainty of CALLOWAY -
I, Lester Nanny Clerk, of the County Court, of the County and State afore-
said, do certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Marriage License and Certificate of

W. A, Cunningham Hazel Kathleen Cook

4 and
which is on file in my office and appears of record in Book No..18 , Page..20
Given under my hand, this.22..._day of Aug...., 19...47
'LESTER NANNY
) CALtOWAY
Clezk of

Form u--c-cmmmmuwm—msm:&mmm
3M-0-20-46-8245 Y
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22 July 1947
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Murrey, Kentucky
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?
Military
, India
Myrs, 1l K. Cook
lmto:

D_ecfassiﬁed in accordance with D.0O. 13526 |
,fcc m M




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 ’
=N T Bl
| = r - TR

suvic

WY € UECOGD
2 <h ﬁcﬂ'ﬁ'e -

.




| Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

(-
¥

f/.’ R CARAEIN kehes Pflevbryhm Thaitanndy P TEUR RS L e e B a3 / Pyadna i P
k e |

grave + You be assured that the and interment have
mx"@mﬁaumwwu 7.
and

is located seventy-seven miles from Calcutta, Indie
48 wndex the sonstant oare and supervisic of United Stetes milie

i
&

L
Gk L



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 | | R




5

Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526







, '
£ RESTRICTED - ”
/ - L DATE OF REPORT
| s REPORT OF INTERMENT
: (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 24 Nov 1947
1 Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION. - 2
| FRBOL XS NAME (Last, first, middle initial) SERIAL No.
TCOOK, PARVIN (NMI) & 35725772
4 GRADE ORGANIZATION r BRANCH OF SERVICE
S O '
el Pfe 5307 Comp Unit (Prov) INF
RACE RELIGION THER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
= FNRME OF COUNTRY

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Battle-field near

Myitkyina, Burma. KIA 28 June 1244
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Mrs. Flora Cook, (Mother) Route 1, Hardin, Ky.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in seciion 8 on reverse)

(1, 2, or none)

1
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no)
No

LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

1 Identification bracelet bearing the name Cook, Parvin
1l Pair G.I. Shoes
1 Leather wallet

Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.
NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

U. S. Military Cemetery, Barrackpore, India.-

DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) T‘{‘F:ERQE F?RAVE PLOT No. ROW No. GRAVE No.
1l July 1247 | 1230 Wooden Casket V-shaped 3 w 31
W?]S; THIS A) REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE
€8 or no
PLOT No. ROW No. | GRAVE No.
Yes Battle-field near Myitkyina, Burma Tsolated
TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY }ﬁass CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY
Memorial Srv WD QMC Form 1042 in bottle buried

with the remains.
Nameplate attached to marker.

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH

IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO
BODY (Yes or no) MA

RKER (¥es or no)

Yes No ; /
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.
BARNES, EUGENE L. 1st Lt. [0-748520 [32° *'T | 32 /
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE NOJ
1333 AAF
KELLY, JACK S. 2nd Lt. |0-795973 |Bage Unif X M.
SIGNATURE OF GRS OFFICER IFYING REPORT

SIGNATURiéF PERSON PREP?:G REPORT

/ JAMES L. MOEN, 1st Lt. QMC . BOWEN, Capt. AGD. \ﬂ

éSTRIBU'ﬂBN OF REPORT: Signed original for U. S. and allied dead, signed original and one copy for enemy dead, to the Quartermaster *‘h
through Headguarters GRS Officer. Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by theater commander.

pm RESTRICTED

16—43097-1
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; RESTRICTED A y o {

YIONIS TLLLIT
1437

Section '.—UNIDENTIFIED REMAINS. - e

Y3IONIJ ONIY
1437

"INSTRUCTIONS:

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill'in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under "‘Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, er prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

YIONI4 TTAAIN

FEECy|

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

-

YIONIJ X3aN|

1431

GWNHL
1437

GWNHL
JH9

YAONIJ X3AN]

IH9I™

Y3ONI] ITaqIN

L1HOMN™

YIONIJ ONRY

JLHOWN .

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING
CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED
MISSING TEETH

%ﬁﬂ Fif

PORCELAIN CROWN
D CROWN

Mom BRIDGE

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

ﬂ\

CROWNED TEETH

BRIDGE WORK

YIONIJ TILLM

LHON

REMARKS:

RBTRICTED 16—43997-1 U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

e




| 31‘.. (m July l’m
SUBJECT : Examination of Human Remains.

o) : Commanding Officer, Hq American Graves mmm Service,
India-Burma Zone, APQ 465,

1. The remains of Parvin NMI Cook, interred in Plot 3 , m LA

Grave 31 , of the U,S. Military Cemetery, Barrackpore, xm mm& -4
on 30 July 194'?. and the following were identified : v 0]

n\

" _ | 1 Complete skeleton

& e addition to the sbove, the following article was found with
et the remains : ; : ‘

1 Dog Tag ( Parvin NMI Cook, 35725779)
1 Identification bracelet

} Ml‘ "!Io Shoes

1 Leather wallet

a, th;mtm Dental ehm was accomplished,

- 4. msmﬁaa.ms'w' m height, and weighed amvmw
1 u.
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 R/R BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, O

Dgclassiﬁed in accordance with D.0. 13526
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IDENTIFICATION DENTAL CHART

TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NOS. 1042 & 1044 IN PLACE OF CHART THEREON,
AND TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN ACCOMPLISHED.

24 Nov 1947
DATE
COOK, PARVIN (NMI) - Pfe 35725779
LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL RANK SERIAL NO.

5307 Composite Unit (Prov)

Battle-field hear

ORGANIZATION

SYMBOLS

IN
WHOLE BOX
CAVITY. INDICATE

=
[SEE)

<

IE (LOST AFTER ;E::::"

EXTRACTED

FIXED BRIDGE

BY DENTURE

(INCL. ABUTMENTS)

TEETH REPLACED

KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED

TYPE OF FILLING
IN
UPPER HALF OF BOX

AMALGAM
(SILVER)

eoLD

SILICATE OR
PORCELAIN

OXYPHOSPATE
(CEMENT)

Barrackpore, India. 3 w 31
PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BURIAL PLOT ROW GRAVE NO.
RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT
8 7 6 5 e 3 2 I 1 2 3 4 5 6 4 8
TYPE 0 /A TYPE
LOGATION I, , jom f LOGATION
INSIDE — LOOKING OUT
RIGHT LOWER TEETH LEFT
- 16 15 14 13 12 i 10 9 9 10 1] 12 13 14 15 16
we [A /T TAT ] | e
L.ocmonl (“J, I y O I I LOGATION

ON ABOVE CHART

LOCATION OF FILLING
IN
LOWER HALF OF BOX

MESIAL
(BETWEEN - TOWARD FRONT)

OCCLUSAL
(BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)

DISTAL
(BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)

LINGUAL
(TOWARD TONGUE)

FAGIAL

(J

[EIEEEE

/3/‘-6}( Qanr

F

FOEOEDED

(TOWARD CHEEK)

19

QMC rorm 10N8 5 FEB 46

REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

35-76080-180M J




Declassiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13526 »

INSTRUCTIONS:

L ACCURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS CHART ARS OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, IF SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE. '

2. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN
UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED
IN LOWER HALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISGOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,e.g , PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 3/4 GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

RIGHT LEFT

REMARKS:

s
v IED BY RS OFFICER
W. C. HILDERMAN, Capt. MC. HARRY L. BOWEN, Capt. AGD.
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED
Barrackpore, India. 24 November 1947
PLACE OR HQ WHERE THIS FORM ACCOMPLISHED DATE




¥ e

‘w =B, ) P "
Declassified in accordance with D.0. 13526

| wAR UEPARTMENT 5

‘WABHINGTON 2B, D. G

X ) ¥ & pAaTELS Augus b .-
W h ' dle O et
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUM omoE

Ceek, Parvin 35,725,779 Fre. . TS
LVC‘L Hardin, Kentucky | Infantry -3
- Asiatic Area Killed. in actien :
STATION OF DECEASED mﬂmu : ; mu'w -3 3 '
Asiatic Area |23 Feb 1943 T im [ o
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) ; - , iy

Mrs, Hazel K. Ceok (._.m) Reute 41, Vurray, Kentucky

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIF & ADDRESS) AR W . Y
Mrs. Flera Cesk (mether) R.R. #1 Bexter, Kentucky

Mr, Albert Ceek (father) same as abeve T

Mrs. Hazel K., Ceok (wife) Route #
THVERTISATION INLINEOF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUGT

MADET
YES NO YE8 NO YRS NO

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*Additienal infermatien shew exist

ence ¢ wile: Net designated,as beneficiary
- Name :nd address as shewn above, . :

.'_} i

]

COPIES FURNISHED: : Enm i :
| [e a0 L F.0. U.8. A d‘, 27UIAN, & da
| |20ame o.rob. :::'m":::""'""::. Duou-lu ‘ g ‘

&2.3‘_ . v"r:“m‘_,_.,_.:;"”' FiLE J‘ne. W. Rﬁinhll't v
T AR NG, 20 W 0 e i sime,







Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 |

R/R BRANCH, MEMORIAL DIVISION, 0QMG

IDENTIFICATION DENTAL CHART
TO BE USED WITH QMC FORMS NOS. 1042 & 1044 IN PLACE OF CHART THEREON,
AND TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORWARDED WITH THESE FORMS WHEN ACCOMPLISHED. B
24 Nov 1947
e DATE
COOK, PARVIN (NMI) Pfe 35725779
LAST NAME FIRST INITIAL RANK SERIAL NO.
' 53)'? Compogite Unit (Prov)
Battle-field néa o
Barrackpore, India. 3 L 31
PLACE OF DEATH PLACE OF BURIAL PLOT ROW GRAVE NO.
RIGHT UPPER TEETH LEFT
8 7 6 5 &4 3 2 | | 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Gl 1 92 7 ] 9 ) O O
mcmonl_[ IM VAN I l I I a I I l I I om, | LOGATION

INSIDE — LOOKING OUT
RIGHT LOWER rzsm LEFT
16 15 14 13 12 )] 10 9 I 12 13 |4 15 16
TP 11 A L;.;----m--- e
wanl O f/ 2 J o] 1 LT T L1 L1271 1AL oo
KEY OF SYMBOLS TO BE USED ON ABOVE GCHART
SYMBOLS TYPE OF FILLING LOCATION 0F FILLING
IN IN
WHOLE BOX UPPER HALF OF BOX LOWER HALF OF BOX
A | amaLcam MESIAL
% EXTRAGYED I (SILVER) (BETWEEN-TOWARD FRONT)
CAVITY. INDICATE 0CCLUSAL
LOCATION GOLD (BITING SURFACE BACK TEETH)
7 FIXED BRIDGE SILICATE OR DISTAL
| (INCL. ABUTMENTS) PORCELAIN (BETWEEN - TOWARD BACK)

TEETH REPLACED OXYPHOSPATE ‘ LINGUAL
SZ BY DENTURE (CEMENT) (TOWARD TONGUE) - .*9/
5 | PosTHumousLY mssing p FAGIAL
(LOST AFTER DEATH) 5 /f/‘uﬁéqw (TOWARD CHEEK) ]7 ﬂ~;{

: . A
QMC FoRw 1088 5 FEB 46 i REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS | U |

25-76080-150M
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G 4
L

INSTRUCTIONS:

I ACCURACY AND ATTENTION TO DETAIL IN THE PREPARATION OF THIS GHART ARS OF PARAMOUNT
IMPORTANCE, IF SAME IS TO BE OF MAXIMUM VALUE. :

2. NOTE CAREFULLY THAT: SYMBOLS INDICATING MISSING TEETH, CAVITIES AND BRIDGE- WORK ARE
TO BE INSERTED IN WHOLE BOX; SYMBOLS INDICATING TYPE OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED IN
UPPER HALF OF BOX; AND SYMBOLS INDICATING LOGATION OF FILLING ARE TO BE INSERTED
IN LOWER HALF OF BOX.

3. ANY ABNORMALITIES SUCH AS MALPOSED, MALFORMED OR DISCOLORED TEETH, ETC. SHOULD
BE NOTED. DENTAL WORK NOT COVERED ABOVE WILL BE INDICATED,e.g , PORCELAIN CROWNS, GOLD
CROWNS (FULL OR 34), 34 GOLD CROWN WITH SILICATE™ WINDOW.

4. FOR INFORMATION OF STANDARD NUMBERING OF TEETH, SEE DIAGRAM BELOW.

RIGHT LEFT

REMARKS:
el gl
-7
R HAR v 1ED BY GRS OFFICER
W. C. HILDERMAN, Capt. MC. HARRY L. BOWEN, Capt. AGD.
NAME AND RANK TYPED OR PRINTED NAME AND RANK_W OR PRINTED
Barrackpore, India. 24 November 1947
PLACE OR HQ WHERE THIS FORM AGCOMPLISHED DATE

e
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 . ;

? YWAR DEPARTMENT
Th . ADJUTANT GENERAI‘/S OFFICH

WASHINGTON 285, D, C,

o

190414

REPORT OF DEATH

DAT
dlr LA27

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER | GRADE

Ceek, Parvin 35,725,779 Pfc.

WWJM ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Hardin, Kentucky Infantry 14 April 1923
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH : DATR OF DEATH

Asiatic Area Killed In actien 28 June 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE

CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS
Asiatic Area : 23 Feb 1943

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Hazel K. Ceok (wife) Reute #1, Murray, Kentucky

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONBHIP & ADDRESS) !
Mrs. Flera Cesk (mether) R.R. #1 Bexter, Kentucky
Mr. Albert Ceek (father) same as abeve
Mrs, Hazel K., Ceek (wife) Route #1, Murray, Kentuckys

e
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | -QTHER PAY STATU
MADE? INLINE OF DUTY OWN MisconDucT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW,
YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YRs NO YEs NO YES NO
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*Additienal informatien shew existence ¢: wife: Net designated,as beneficiary
Na?,e énd address as shewn abeve,

ADJUTANT GENERAL

COPIES FURNISHED: mum f
8. G.O. F.B. 1 F.0., U. 8. A,
N o ] 8 |
Farass GRP ADMME James i, Reinhart

A. G, 201 FILE
= B e —

P S, B3 T MY 4 &




=
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o

i le- S OFFICE
:ﬁi. p. 2

AST

n.wua OR | TYPE OF 3
vﬁn JUMPING STAT| CASUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER

.44 | 2 KIA |206023=-1-U1-11
E AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP. IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1$ NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH.

HYITKYINA

. MR.-MRS.-MISS FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP
G MBS HAZEL : K COOK WIFE ..
3 NO. AND NAME OF STREET cITY : COUNTY - STATE

ROUTE NUMBER ONE MURRAY : KENTUCKY

REMARKS:  ra 904 (23 Jui\l 44) [ commecren copy EVIDENCE OF DEATH RECEIVED IN W D

25 JULY 1944 - gjm
New Delhi CR4 8801 BCR 689.

~
oo o .\

: 4 1
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ___ FORM 43 AG 201 REQ _“x W t’y
CASUALTY "BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _______ OR CHARGED TO DATE ( /

PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO s YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): £ i
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE, ANDQ AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

#, >
g

4
REPORT NOT VERIFIED ___ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE _.~ CHECKED BY 2 REVIEWED BY -~

THIS SPAGE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.

ACET. CASUALTY E RIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. lA'I‘! REFERENCE | CREW | w
AREA STATUS [ DAy Mo. | YR. NO. [ DAY | MO.| YR.] AREA Mk ETRTE. | COUNTY .- | Conny mack
| ! ] ! T ] 1 5 | T
L | kS ] | G
| A r l | oA
s o 4 e ' ' Eesl
3435363713839 4041|4223 44  45]| 46,47 48] 49| 501 51| 52| 53] 54| 551 56 57| 58| 59

#

DISTRIBUTION
COPIES FURNISHED:

AIR ADJUTANT GENERAL CHIEF, WAR BOND DIVISION OFFICERS BRANCH, A.G.O.

AMERICAN RED CROSS CHIEF, WAR BOND OFFICE P.O.W. INFO. BUREAU, O.P.M.G. ;
SEAMEN'S RECORDS & WELFARE uu!%ira'._a'.m
SOCIAL SECURITY BOARD
SURGEON GENERAL F
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL

U..S. EMPLOYEE'S COMPENS. COMM.

WAR SHIPPING ADMINISTRATION

WILLS UNIT, CASUALTY BRANCH

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU C.G., ARMY GROUND FORCES
C.G. SERVICE COMMAND
DIR. OF SPECIAL SERVICES DIV.

DIRECTOR, W.A.C.

ASST. CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1

BUREAU OF PUBLIC RELATIONS
CASUALTY PAY RECORDS BR., O.F.D.
CHIEF OF ARM OR SERV. CONCERNED
CHIEF OF STAFF

CHRONOLOGICAL UNIT, CAS. BR.
GHIEF, P.O.W. BR., M.LS., W.D.G.S.

ENLISTED BRANCH, A.G.O.

FINANCE OFFICER, U. S. ARMY, WASH., D.C.
MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
OFFICE OF DEPENDENCY BENEFITS

1||||'|||1@]

BEEXIMERDE

BEIRIHNEEEE

‘Ti:"i:'l‘ =
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1l Incl--

& :

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU A
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 Hardesty Avenue :
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer Tos

Some personal property belonging to

which he left at a previous military station, has been received at
this bureau, for appropriate disposal.

You are assured that this letter is in no way a casualty
message. Our sole purpose is to'acquire information to enable us to
forward the property to some near relative for safe-keeping on his
behalf. , o

Please furnish the bureau the following information:

1. What are the names and addresses of his nearest
relatives; i.e., wife, oldest adult child, mothér,
father, oldest sister, oldest brother, or next
relative? i

2. What is or was his rank and Army serial number?

3. What is his latest mailing address.

L+ What is the name, address, and relationship of the
person with whom you feel he would want his property
stored?

Your reply may be made on the reverse side of this letter,
if you wish, and mailed in the inclosed addressed envelope which needs no
postage.

Yours very truly,

. U . MI\)CEY
Envelope Lt Col, QuC
Effects artfrmaster
EFF QM Form

31 Jul 1946 1O
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AMOUNT OF CHECK

OTE_DISCREPANCY IN

JMCLOSE VALUAB

LES

R

ECIPIENT FROM

NAME

|

SHIP VALUABLES

o

CASUALTY REPORT

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Pfec Parvin Cook
35725779

190414 D

o

HOC?LL,.’mjo'o Z SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN

SERIAL NUMBER
RANK

Mrs, Hazel K. Cook -~

-~

Route #3

—

Murray, Kentucky —

fvaLuasLes swippen By (clerk)

'MVENTORY

FORM 20

LETTER

TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

CARTONS

PACKAGE

i

FOOT LOCKER
C'AL INSTRUCTIONS

REMOVE GI

SHIP BLOODSTAINED

o

N

SHIP DAMAGED

REMOVE BL°DSTAINE

REMOVE DAMAGED

FILMS REMOVED

ATE OF FINDING

s

REMARKS

JAPPLICANT
r/
/ ’

-

MAIL

-2 8 m~

REV IEWER n L

-

SHIFPED

RANKED

EYPRESS

FRE 1GHT

QATE

SHIPPRD

SRIPPING CAERR

ROVTING

Z

ACCORNTING BRANCH

WAREHOUSE

FILE

EFF OM FORM ||y
10 0CT 1943
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Deceased T‘ Fhset, of Sheets
fissis k- ARMY EFFECTS 3UREAU : ‘

- i G . rlat Box

P.0.T. INVENTORY

abandoned

Shown on Tally In as

TALLY I NC. ISVESTCRY DATE

EFFECTS OF  papy

oss o [IOHF T

ARMY SER (AL NO. 35725779 ORG. 5307 Conp Tnit,

RANK FPfe

Pr Qg Inf

|

CONSIGNOR Hq, AGRS, Pacific Zone, APQ 958

DELIVERING CARRIER ileil G B/L NO. G B/L DiiB
Ciw..—l i} i A

{  PACKAGE ;

! N0, ARTICLE JLSCRIPTIUN ¢ e .EEM;E.KS______._j

|

[ 1 R O

! EWVELUPE :

= :

1 o

! E

i e

| |

| I

L 1 o8 yellow mstal (brass) identif‘ication} SO0,

' bracsleg, corroded; front side engraved !

i i

| "Parvin Cook, 35725779". Reverse gids _| ;

s ' engreved "With Love, Ha @ . attached: g
! Locked Storgs ____,_h..ljtr of tramtl,
i

L ¢ :

! i

i :

3 : i

? ; 5
{

R-_-
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COPY
REGISTERED MAIL KCQMD
AEB-hls

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
(PACIFIC ZONE)
APO 958

In reply refer to: :
RRREC 332.3 APR 18 1949

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Personsl Effects

TO: Commanding Officer
Kansas City Army Records Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri
ATTENTION: Army Effects Bureau

1., Transmitted herewith three (3) Imventory of Effects, WDAGO
Form 5, (in triplicate), end personal effects of the following decedents
formerly interred im US Military Cemetery, Barrackpore, India:

COOK, Parvin Pfe 35725779 UsA
PERRIN, Edwerd J. T/S8gt 11041596 USAF
TURNER, John g/sgt 35126551 USAF

2. Request ackmowledgment of receipt by indorsement.
FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

/s/ Harrie E, Hoxie

L, - HARRIE E, HOXIE
1. WDAGO Form 54 (in trip) Lt. Colomel, QNC
L Deputy Chief
2. WDAGO Form 54 (in trip)
. mﬁgo Forl i trip) ﬁff cte Burean, Kansas Ci%y
; Turn Army e -
: - vuarhermaster Depots GO;iE’il;dmﬁ

4. Personal Effects as listed wangas City ls

\ v (=3
on WDAGO Form 54 (Cook) i
5. Personal Effects as listed Receipt acknowledged. .
on WDAGO Form 54 (Perrin) 7 o M
6. Personal Effects as listed guartermasissi
on WDAGO Form 5 (Turner) Tor The Eff""fa:&f .-
&

REGISTERED MATL
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INVENTORY OF EFFECTS - AR 6J0-550

|. LAST NAME = FIRST NAEE‘ - MIDDLE INITIAL 2. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 3. GRADE « Y. DATE OF DEATH
COOK, Parvin 35725779 Pfe ' ' 28 Jun 44
5. ORGAN|ZATION OF DECEASED (Assigned) - I 6. PLACE OF DEATH
5307 Comp Unit (Prov) Inf UsA Battle-field near lMyitkyina, Burma

7. CLASS | EFFECTS - SABER, INSIGNIA, DECORATIONS, MEDALS, CAMPAIGN CITATIONS, WATCHES, MANUSCRIPTS AND OTHER ARTICLES VALUABLE CHIEFLY AS KEEPSAKES. GIf
necessary Class I Effects may be included and listed under 8.)

NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE

i 4 Identification Bracelet bearing the
inseription "Parvin Cook 35725779"

B. CLASS || EFFECTS - MONEY, BANK DRAFTS, CHECKS, MONEY ORDERS, PERSONAL EFFECTS, BILLFOLD ETC.

NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE
None
$ ENTER TOTAL AMOUNT OF CASH OR EQUIVALENT HERE
FOR USE OF INMMEDIATE COMMANDING OFFICER OF ORGANIZATION SECURING EFFECTS
9. CHECK HERE IF EFFECTS SENT TO THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER, arwy | YES [|II. ;;::m:::::g THE F“"Em';y"“”"“ SOMPRISES: BULLTNE 'EERECHS IOR ARG
EFFECTS BUREAU, KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, KANSAS CITY, MO. N A A A - A
NOTE: DO NOT SEND PERSONAL EFFECTS OF PERSONNEL DECEASED WITHIN % - Slﬂ&lﬂleﬂ: x."
THE UNITED STATES 10 THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER.
10. EFFECTS ARE TO BE DELIVERED OR SHIPPED N ACCORDANCE WITH AW 112 NAME AND GRADE
T P N £
IF EFFECTS DELIVERED TO LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE MAKE ENTRIES HER HORACE MANN, Captain, QMC
A ORGAN | ZAT1 ON
ADDRESS . AGRS-PAZ

. 12, SIGNATURE OF RECIPIENT OR SUMMARY COURT OFFICER
CITY AND STATE

DATE DELIVERED

W.D.;A. 8.0, FORM NO. 54 27 June 1944 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES W.D.,A.G.0. FORM NO. 84, 1 JULY 1933 WHICH WILL NOT BE USED AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS FORM.
e s




D%hxﬁmdMaaanmewﬁhUOJBSKSt .

{

REPORT OF SUMMARY COURT - AR 600-550

13, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS DUE THE ESTATE OF THE DECEASED WERE COLLECTED

DATE AMOUNT RECEIVED FROM 3 DATE g AMOUNT RECEIVED FROM
$ §
None
TOTAL
14, THE FOLLOMING CLAIMS AGAINST THE ESTATE OF THE DECEASED WERE PAID
DATE AMCOUNT PAID TO “BATE AMOUNT PAID TO
3 $
None

N &
! A 3 3 e M N
1O R [ T e
I5. OTHER TRANSACTIONS, INCLUDING SALE OF EFFECTS. REPORT EACH TRANSACTION IN DETAIL (Seq Gl 6004530%. E:  STOCKS, “FONDS AND OTHER COMMERCIAL PAPER WILL
NOT BE CONVERTED INTO CASH, BUT SENT T0 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL WITH THIS REPORT IN CASE OF LOMESTIO DECEASE. ..JFOR OVERSEAS CASUALTIES THESE EFFECTS WILL BE
SENT TO THE EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER. NG NS, A 2
N, LS S 2
~J U’f ’;"'é ‘1 ,-! > .
gLSNARL
" o

None

ENTER AMOUNT OF MONEY REALIZED FROM SALE OF EFFECTS HERE IN WORDS AND FIGURES.
.

None . $

16,
RECEIPT FOR FUNDS
PROCEEDS OF SALE OF PROPERTY OF DECEASED MILITARY PERSONNEL (AR 600-550) 4

(Normally not to be used for overseas casualties under Par. 16, W.D. Circular 195, 1943. Send Check to Effects Quartermaster.)
APPROPRIATION TO BE CREDITED BY DISBURSING OFFICER AMOUNT (In words and figures) DEPOSITED WITH DISBURS ING OFFICER
DATE, ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION OF DISBURSING OFFICER SIGNATURE AND TYPED NAME AND GRADE OF DISBURSING OFFICER
17.- DATE APPROVED BY COMMANDING OFFICER 18. DATE AND LOCATION

.a » < .
SIGNATURE, OF COMMANDING OFFICER SIGNATURE OF SUMMARY COURT OFFICER -
i =
TYPED NAME AND.GRADE . TYPED NAME, GRADE AND ORGANIZATION .
4 » s
e . D O
R~ -~ - ? A . < o

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE :1044 O - 599886
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ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ' . ssAk ':’
Summary Court-Martial ¥ 193:1{’“
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No. [
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri * Dake 20 May 1949
® L "

SUBJECT:s Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

(Name of deceased) (Army Serial Number)
Private First Class ~— Infantry who died
(Grade) (Organization, Arm or Service)

on the _ 26th ~  day of Jums g 4 . Myitkyim, Asistic Area —

TOs The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, D. C.

l. Complying with A.W, 112, a Summary COurﬁrﬁ&Et;t}, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to 8.0. 235 Hg., KCQM Depot, dated ® % for the purpose of
disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military
law reports thats:

8. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedent's
camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial,.

be Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ none of which the sum of $ none
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None"™, otherwise
attach itemized statement of sums owing and collecteds) (Incl. none)

6e Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of § none, which has
been paid by the Summary Court=Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
none, Incl none).

de Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster

Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court=Martial
FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

18 May 1949 i » pursuant to S.0. 23% Headquarters, KCQM Depot,

Mrs. Hazel K. Cook —

dated_ 1 December 1947the application or affidavit of

for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier, or person subject to military
law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was
duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112,
Mrs. Hazel K, Cook —

of
(Name of person found entitled)
s :
Route #ﬁr_ 2 o Warray State of
(Number, Street or Avenue) ; (City, Town or Village)
-
Kentucky " is the " of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

- (Signature of Summary Court-Martial)
orm
29 May 1948 0 | STANLEY ZABLOCKI, Captain, QUG

(Name, Rank, Or anization)
SUMMARY GOUR/,HlRTIAL

D e —
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o Aoss J/ .
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’ l'v;
XNTC MBI KRS
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT i “y
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
501 HARDESTY AVENUE

s KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI < HOC/KK/ij ' e

IN REPLY REFER TO_ 190414 | : 10 May 1949

Mrs. Hazel K. Cook
Route #1 v
Murray, Kentucky

Dear Mrs. Cook:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from a Graves Regis=~
tration Officer overseas one identification bracelet belonging to
your husband, Private First Class Parvin Cook. The bracelet is
damaged by corrosion.

I shall appreciate it.if you will indicate whether you
wish the bracelet sent you. If so, it will be forwarded promptly
upon receipt of the confirmation of your address. ‘

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter, ie
you desire, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which
requires no postage.

Sincerely yours,

1 Inecl H. O. CALDWELL
Envelope - Effects Quartermaster

4
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